Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IICREDIT SUISSE	FORMERLY CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON	07/18/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHILDU, INC.	
Street Address:	2400 North Commerce Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 404	
City:	Weston	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33326	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2647783	CHILDU E-KNOWLEDGE LEADERS
Registration Number:	2564366	THE LEARNING ODYSSEY
Registration Number:	2624853	CHILDU
Registration Number:	2639349	CHILDU
Registration Number:	2624854	CHILDU
Registration Number:	2710818	THE LEARNING ODYSSEY
Serial Number:	76355868	THE LEARNING ODYSSEY
Serial Number:	76355867	THE LEARNING ODYSSEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)602-9050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-888-4148

Email: lvirts@hunton.com, ehamby@hunton.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0212

900031536

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	John R. Schneider 600 Peachtree Street, NE Bank of America Plaza, Suite 1400 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John R. Schneider
Signature:		/John R. Schneider/
Date:		09/07/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=TrademarkReleasesCSChildU Inc#page1.tif source=TrademarkReleasesCSChildU Inc#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0213

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

I hereby acknowledge that the security interest in the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule I assigned from CHILDU, INC. to CREDIT SUISSE (f/k/a Credit Suisse First Boston, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch), AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT, has been fully and completely released. Such Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2946, Frame 0567 on April 8, 2004, and this release shall include each trademark in which any such security interest existed or previously existed, and whether a federally registered or common law mark identified in Schedule 1, as well as any and all claims for damages for past infringement as of the date of execution of this Release.

CREDIT SUISSE, Cayman Islands Branch (formerly known as Credit Suisse First Boston, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch), as Administrative Agent

By: DOREEN BARR

Title: ASSOCIATE

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

ah al

Notary Public

Title:

[Notary Seal]

MARJORIE E. BULL
NOTARY PUBLIC, State Of New York
No. 01BU6055282
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires February 20, 20 O

TRADEMARK REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0214

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

CHILDU, INC.

Registered Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ChildU E-Knowledge		
Leaders (and design)	2,647,783	11/12/02
The Learning Odyssey	2,564,366	04/23/02
ChildU	2,624,853	09/24/02
ChildU	2,639,349	: 10/22/02
ChildU	2,624,854	09/24/02
The Learning Odyssey	2,710,818	04/29/03

Pending Trademark Applications

Mark	Serial No.
The Learning Odyssey	76/355868
The Learning Odyssey	76/355867

TRADEMARK REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 09/07/2005